Global Engineering and Supplies,
No. 115/63, Sri Gunananda Mawatha, Kotahena, Colombo 13.  of the other part

STATEMENT OF MATTER IN DISPUTE

The matter in dispute between the aforesaid parties is

Whether  the non offer of employment with effect from 20.03.2006 to the Hundred and fifty nine (159) Employees whose names

are referred to in the attached schedule and who were employed at Ceylon Grain Elevators Limited on contact basis by Global
Engineering and Supplies is Justified and if not justified, to what relief  both of them entitled.

A.